

**O.C. Appeal-01-2020**  
**CNR-WBUD01-000996-2020**

**Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty(WB01277)District Judge,U/D at Raiganj.**

**20/13-07-2023**

Today is fixed for hearing.

Respondent files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

Appellant files a petition praying for time for hearing on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

It appears from the record that limitation petition has not yet been heard.

To 28-09-2023 for hearing of limitation.

D &C

D.J  
U/D at Raiganj.

District Judge  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj