

OC Appeal 01 of 2020
CNR WBUD01-00-0996-2020
J.O. Code WB00883

Order No. 36

Dt. 16.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing (argument) and appearance of the parties.

Both parties are absent without taking any steps.

Both the parties are must be present on the date fixed.

As per resolution of Uttar Dinajpur District Local Bar Association dated 16.02.2026

for not to attend court on 16.02.2026 due to sudden demise of their member.

Accordingly no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **10.03.2026** for hearing (argument) and appearance of the parties.

D/c by me

ADJ 1st Court
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

ADJ 1st Court
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

