

OC Appeal 01 of 2020
CNR WBUD01-00-0996-2020
J.O. Code WB00883

Order No. 38
Dt. 20.04.2026

Today is fixed for hearing (argument) and appearance of the parties.
Appellant by filing a petition prays for time for hearing on the ground stated therein.
Heard and considered. The prayer is allowed.
Respondent is absent without taking any step.
As per resolution of Uttar Dinajpur District Local Bar Association dated 20.04.2026 request has been placed for not to pass any adverse order/orders in any case on 20.04.2026 to 24.04.2026 due to ensuing Election of West Bengal Legislative Assembly 2026 (except custody trial, bail hearing, injunction matter and execution of maintenance case).
Accordingly no adverse order is passed.
The case is adjourned.
Fixing **07.05.2026** for hearing (argument) and appearance of the parties.
Parties to come ready on the date fixed.

D/c by me

ADJ 1st Court
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

ADJ 1st Court
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

